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K O{)O;é INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

Surveyor 19192 : |
| On September 4, 2013 an unannounced fire and |

i fife safely code recemftcahon SUTVey was

| conducted at Gray's Harbor Health and Rehab

| located at 920 Anderson Drive Aberdeen, WA

: 98520 by a represeniative of the Washington

| State Patrol, State Fire Marshal's Office, The

- existing section of the 2000 life safety code was | s

used in accordance with 42 CFR 483.70. ‘e

This facility is a three story type five structure the
building is built into the side of a hilt so all three
floors have exiting direct to grade level, the ; J
numbering of the floors is backwards, so the top ‘ ]
| floor is numbered 1 and the bottom floor is

i numbered 3, the third floor houses the dementia |
. patients. The building is protected by a full 3‘
- NFPA 13 fire sprinkler sysiem and an automafic J
smoke detection system. 5

Fotlowmg are ihe deficiencies cited as a result of : i

this Survey: i |
' The facility has a licensed capacity of 103 with a r
- census foday of 84,

| Thafacility is not in compliance at this time. : E

Deputy State Fire Marshal | \

|
K {}12i NEPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD | K012 :
S8=[}
‘ Building construciion type and height meets one |
| of the following. 18.1.6.2, 19.1.6.3 18164,

- 19.3.5.1

|
i
| E i
;

l

LABORAT j CIRECTOR'S OR PROWDR%’SUPF’L ER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATJRE TITLE MGy DATE

o fon Mot Samf/’w { /ﬁ?j{%@mmwwﬁ G-[547%

Any deficiency stctement erding Mth an asterisk (7} denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from cotrecting providing it Is determined that other
safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (Ses instructions.] Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the
date of survey whether of not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disciosable 14 days following the
date these documents are made available to the facility. ¥ deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.
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CENTERS EOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0281
STATEMENT OR DEFICIENCIES (1) PROVIDERISUPPLIERICLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER; A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED s
505016 3 WING 09/04/2013
NAME QOF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CIYY . STATE, 21P COLE
GRAYS HARBOR HEALTH & REHABILITATIC 820 ANDERSON DRIVE
ABERDEEN, WA 88520
(X4) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1y PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 1 o
PREFY  (EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY,  PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE e
TAG OR LBC IENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS.REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE )
DEFICIENGY) i
K 012! Certinued From page 1 Kot2: K012
How the nursing home will correct
This Standard {sa not met as evidenced hy: the deficiency as it relates to this
5L rveyor; 19192 ) resident
Dyring the facility tour on Septernber 4, 2013 ;
i frgm 1145 to 1445 it was observed that the . The holes noted have been properly z
| fagliity failed to maintain the fire resistive repaired
construction of the building, this has the potential ) !
for the passage of smoke and fire throughout the How the nursing home will act to
buﬁa‘%ding in the event of a fire. These findings protect residents in similar situations
were acknowledged at the time of the survey by 3
the facility Administrator and maintenance The holes noted have been properly |
aspistant.. The findings were: repaired ;
I . .
1.1 In the utility closet by resident room #103 Measures the nursing home will take i
thére are holes in the wail next to the sink or the systems it will alter to ensure N
- 2.1In the second floor utility closet across from that the problem does not recur
i the conference room there is a hole in the wall, ) G :
K 018| NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY C STANDARD Only maintenance will install or
o PA 101 TY CODE F K018 remaove walt anchors or other
So=E hardware into the walls
Ddors protecting corridor openings in other than
Lﬁ ;uirgd enc:osures of \ger;[icez; Llup(}]enéngs, m;its, or How the nursing home plans to
azardous areas are substantial doors, such as oo ;
those construcied of 1% inch solid-bonded core monhitor its perforr.nance to mak? ‘;
waod, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 sure that the solutions are sustained | ;
mmu_tes. Dmor;s in sprinklered buildings are only utility closets will be inspected for
required o resist the passage of smoke. There damage to walls durine month!
is ho impediment to the closing of the doors, , }g & Y
Ddors are provided with & means suitable for facility rounds
keepmg fhe door clgsed. Dutch df)f)rs meeting Date when the corrective action will s
1 19:3.6.3.6 are permitted,. 18363 !
be completed
Raller laiches are prohibited by CMS regulations | 9-17-2013
Lin gll health care facilities, ? |
| The title of the person responsible to
i ensure compietion:
Nursing Home Administrator.
] .
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVAD
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0838-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA (#2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF GORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 61 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED
505016 3. WING 09/04/2013
NAME OF F’RO\?iDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
GRAYS HARBOR HEALTH & REHARBILITATIO 920 ANDERSON DRIVE
| ABERDEEN, WA 98520
K SUMMARY STATEMENT CF DEFICIENCIES ) ‘ PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | £55)
PREFIX  [EADH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY,  PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD 8E CoMPLETY
TAG j OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE T
g ! DEFICIENCY)
K 018| Continued From page 2 K018 K018 ‘
- How the nursing home will correct :
the deficiency as it relates to this
Ti%]is Standard s not met as evidenced by: | resident
Syrveyor: 19192 !
 During the facility tour on September 4, 2013 y A new latch has been installed on the
from 1145 to 1445 it was observed that the j linen closet. All self closing doors have
facility failed to maintain the fire rated doors in peen adiusted to function pronerly
the building capable of self closing and latching jusied to function property
tight to the frame, this has the potential for the iHow the nursing home wil act to
passage of smoke and fire throughout the protect residents in similar situations
carriders in the event of a fire. These findings :
wére acknowledged at the fime of the survey by Closet & Self closing doors have been g
{ the facility Administrator and maintenance properly adjusted to operate properly :
agsistant. The findings were: . . :
Measures the nursing home will take i
1.1 The door to the linen closet next to resident or the systems it will aiter to ensure
room #101 does not latch closed, the left leaf has that the problem does not recur
na latch,
2.} The cross corridor fire separation doors on the! | Self closing & linen closet doors will
sacond floor by central supply did not close and | I be checked during the monthly fire
tatch. This finding was corrected at the time of drill,
ihe survey) .
2.} The door fo the kitchen by the freezer did not How the nursing home plans to
cipse and latch (this finding was corrected at the monitor its performance to make
time of the survey) .‘ sure that the solutions are sustained
4.; The third floor living room door failed {0 close
arjc lateh, Self closing doors will be checked
K 052] NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 052 | during the monthly fire drill, as wil
g8=F! the linen closet door
LA fire alarm system reguired for life safety is Date when the corrective action will
ingtalied, tested, and maintained in accordance
with NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and be completed
NEFPA 72, The system has an approved Lol
. . . . P 9-17-2013
maintenance and testing program complying with g
applicabie requirements of NFPA 70 and 72, The title of the person responsible to
8.6.1.4 | ensure completion:
1 Nursing Home Administrator. ‘
| |
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DEPARTME NT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NQ. 09238-034
STATEMENT O DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA {K2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF GORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE

GRAYS HARBOR HEALTH & REHABILITATIO 920 ANDERSON DRIVE
ABERDEEN, WA 985290

Xaxy 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 9] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION . f’fb_?_ :
PREFIX  (EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORYL  PREEIX {EACH CORRECTVE ACTION SHOULD BE il
TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING iNFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE : T
DEFICIENCY) i
K 052| Continued From page 3 K052 K052

; How the nursing home will correct
the deficiency as it relates o this

| resident |

g New batteries have been ordered and :
| THis Standard is not met as evidenced by: , will be installed when received

Survayor 19192

During the facility tour on September 4, 2013 How the nursing home will act to

from 1145 to 1445 it was observed that the protect residents in similar situations

fagitity failed to maintain the fire alarm system in

the building, this has the potential for the system Batteries will be checked during each

tofail in the event of a fire, this finding was annual alarm systems check and

acknowledged at the time of the survey by the replace when needed

fagility Administrator and the mainienance !

assistant. the finding was: i Measures the nursing home will take

or the systems it will alter to ensure
1.1 The back-up batteries in the fire alarm contro! | that the problem does not recur

panel are past due for repiacement. The date on ‘

the batleries are 8-2008. |

K 144] NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD | K 144 annualalarm systems check and
SG=F ! . replace when needed
Generators are inspected weekly and exercised How the nursing home pians to

under load for 30 minutes per month in i 3 o
accordance with NFPA 08, 3.4.4.1. | monitor its performance to make

sure that the solutions are sustained

Batteries will be checked during each

Batteries will be checked during each
annual alarm systems check and
replace when needed

Date when the corrective action will
be completed

This Standard is not met as evidenced by: 9-27-2013

Syrveyor: 19192 The title of the person responsibie to
During the facility tour on Septemnber 4, 2013 ensure completion:

fram 1145 to 1445 it was observed that the

fagility failed to maintain the weekly and monthly Nursing Home Administrator.

test reports for the emergency power generator,
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‘DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed; 09/(}4:’20

FORM APPROVE D
OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF G

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPILIER/CLIA

CRRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

505016

(X)) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
AL BULRLIING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

B WING

(X3) DATE SURVEY
COMPLETED

09/04/2013

NAME OF PRO

GRAYS HARBOR HEALTH & REHABILITATIO

IDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
G20 ANDERSON DRIVE
ABERDEEN, WA 88520

th
th
'a
fa
Th

5 has the potential for the generator to fail in
3 event of a power outage, this finding was
knowledged at the time of the survey by the

e findings were:

1.1 The weekly and monthly inspection and
testing 1og 15 incomplete, there are only two
months of data 1o review.

sility Administrator and maintenance director.

How the nursing home will correct
the deficiency as it relates to this

. resident

Weekly and monthly testing logs will
be kept in the generator room.

How the nursing home wiii act to

| protect residents in similar situations

Weekly and monthly testing logs will
be reviewed during monthty facility
rounds

Measures the nursing home will take
or the systems it will alter to ensure
that the problem does not recur

Weekly and monthly testing logs will
he reviewed during monthly facility
rounds :

How the nursing home plans to
monitor its performance to make
sure that the solutions are sustained

Wéekly and monthly testing logs will

i be reviewed during monthly facility

rounds

Date when the corrective action will
be completed

9-17-2013

The title of the person responsible to
ensure completion:

Nursing Home Administrator

(X4) iD SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES n PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION .
PREFIX  {FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY,  PREFIX (EACH CORREC TIWVE ACTION SHOULD BE oM
TAG OR LEC IDENTIPYING INFORMATION; TAG CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE o
DEFICIENGY)
K 144 Cpntinued From page 4 K 144 | K144
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